
Event 1 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 25.26

Lane 3 Lucas Kenyon Teyero Meadlands 24.13

Lane 4 Maxim Osipov The Russell Disq start

Lane 5 Cyrus Niles Bishop Perrin 36.09

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell 

Lane 2 Cameron Bowers Lowther 26.40

Lane 3 Finn Peacock Sacred Heart 26.00

Lane 4 Ethan Chandler St Richards 25.22

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 28.14

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 29.09

Lane 1 Mark D'Souza St Mary Magdalen's 28.12

Lane 2 Akash Burgess Barnes 25.13

Lane 3 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 24.53

Lane 4 Miles Robottom St Elizabeth's 24.68

Lane 5 James Derrien Sheen Mount 25.56

Lane 6 Benjamin Farquhar-Smith Kew Riverside 25.69

 LANE

1 Lucas Kenyon Teyero Meadlands 24.13 3

2 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 24.53 4

3 Miles Robottom St Elizabeth's 24.68 2

4 Akash Burgess Barnes 25.13 5

5 Ethan Chandler St Richards 25.22 1

6 Orleans Orleans 25.26 6

7 James Derrien Sheen Mount 25.56

8 Benjamin Farquhar-Smith Kew Riverside 25.69

9 Finn Peacock Sacred Heart 26.00

10 Cameron Bowers Lowther 26.40

11 Mark D'Souza St Mary Magdalen's 28.12

12 St Stephen's St Stephen's 28.14

13 St Osmund's St Osmund's 29.09

14 Cyrus Niles Bishop Perrin 36.09

15 Maxim Osipov The Russell Disq start

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Ethan Chandler St Richards 1

2 Miles Robottom St Elizabeth's 2

3 Lucas Kenyon Teyero Meadlands 3

4 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 4

5 Akash Burgess Barnes 5

6 Orleans Orleans 6

Reserve James Derrien Sheen Mount 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 2 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans 

Lane 3 Lois Bridgen Meadlands 28.79

Lane 4 Florence Woolner The Russell 28.13

Lane 5 Emma Ranger Bishop Perrin 27.35

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sarah Ouadah Darell 28.72

Lane 2 Noelle Norman Lowther 31.75

Lane 3 Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 27.78

Lane 4 Holly Winter St Richards 31.25

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's Disq start

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 24.41

Lane 1 Grace Coffey St Mary Magdalen's 28.15

Lane 2 Mo Lessey Barnes 22.25

Lane 3 Leah Farquharson The Queen's 23.13

Lane 4 Hana Deruyter St Elizabeth's 25.91

Lane 5 Mia Coles Sheen Mount 21.81

Lane 6 Evie Purcell Kew Riverside 38.07

 LANE

1 Mia Coles Sheen Mount 21.81 3

2 Mo Lessey Barnes 22.25 4

3 Leah Farquharson The Queen's 23.13 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 24.41 5

5 Hana Deruyter St Elizabeth's 25.91 1

6 Emma Ranger Bishop Perrin 27.35 6

7 Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 27.78

8 Florence Woolner The Russell 28.13

9 Grace Coffey St Mary Magdalen's 28.15

10 Sarah Ouadah Darell 28.72

11 Lois Bridgen Meadlands 28.79

12 Holly Winter St Richards 31.25

13 Noelle Norman Lowther 31.75

14 Evie Purcell Kew Riverside 38.07

15 St Stephen's St Stephen's Disq start

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Hana Deruyter St Elizabeth's 1

2 Leah Farquharson The Queen's 2

3 Mia Coles Sheen Mount 3

4 Mo Lessey Barnes 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 Emma Ranger Bishop Perrin 6

Reserve Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 3 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 29.69

Lane 3 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 29.70

Lane 4 Fredrik Jonsson The Russell 28.69

Lane 5 Joseph Petson Bishop Perrin 38.44

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell 

Lane 2 Alejandro Martinez Lowther Disq start

Lane 3 Joshua Krysztofiak Sacred Heart 33.03

Lane 4 Filip Grad St Richards 34.16

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 38.38

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 34.17

Lane 1 Shane Kenny St Mary Magdalen's 38.31

Lane 2 Alby Griffiths Barnes 31.94

Lane 3 Parker Percy-Brown The Queen's 28.66

Lane 4 Felix Landricombe St Elizabeth's 30.16

Lane 5 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 24.50

Lane 6 Kew Riverside 

 LANE

1 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 24.50 3

2 Parker Percy-Brown The Queen's 28.66 4

3 Fredrik Jonsson The Russell 28.69 2

4 Orleans Orleans 29.69 5

5 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 29.70 1

6 Felix Landricombe St Elizabeth's 30.16 6

7 Alby Griffiths Barnes 31.94

8 Joshua Krysztofiak Sacred Heart 33.03

9 Filip Grad St Richards 34.16

10 St Osmund's St Osmund's 34.17

11 Shane Kenny St Mary Magdalen's 38.31

12 St Stephen's St Stephen's 38.38

13 Joseph Petson Bishop Perrin 38.44

14 Alejandro Martinez Lowther Disq start

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 1

2 Fredrik Jonsson The Russell 2

3 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 3

4 Parker Percy-Brown The Queen's 4

5 Orleans Orleans 5

6 Felix Landricombe St Elizabeth's 6

Reserve Alby Griffiths Barnes 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 4  Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 35.00

Lane 3 Emma Phillips Meadlands 31.47

Lane 4 Olivia Woolner The Russell 30.78

Lane 5 Louise Lywood Bishop Perrin 32.62

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sabrina Ouadah Darell 30.90

Lane 2 Jaeger Macias Lowther 33.84

Lane 3 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 27.31

Lane 4 Mia Collier St Richards 33.06

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 29.28

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 27.78

Lane 1 Lavinia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 32.66

Lane 2 Ada Ucuncu Barnes 31.97

Lane 3 Zoe Down The Queen's 30.04

Lane 4 Molly Andrews St Elizabeth's 25.63

Lane 5 Lea Wetzel Sheen Mount 25.13

Lane 6 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 31.09

 LANE

1 Lea Wetzel Sheen Mount 25.13 3

2 Molly Andrews St Elizabeth's 25.63 4

3 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 27.31 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 27.78 5

5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 29.28 1

6 Zoe Down The Queen's 30.04 6

7 Olivia Woolner The Russell 30.78

8 Sabrina Ouadah Darell 30.90

9 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 31.09

10 Emma Phillips Meadlands 31.47

11 Ada Ucuncu Barnes 31.97

12 Louise Lywood Bishop Perrin 32.62

13 Lavinia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 32.66

14 Mia Collier St Richards 33.06

15 Jaeger Macias Lowther 33.84

16 Orleans Orleans 35.00

17

18

LANE LANE

1 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1

2 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 2

3 Lea Wetzel Sheen Mount 3

4 Molly Andrews St Elizabeth's 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 Zoe Down The Queen's 6

Reserve Olivia Woolner The Russell 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 5 Squadron Relay

Name Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans Disq TO

Lane 3 Meadlands Meadlands TT 3.31.55

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 3.16.66

Lane 5 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 3.19.50

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell Darell 3.49.12

Lane 2 Lowther Lowther 3.18.12

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq TO

Lane 4 St Richards St Richards Disq TO

Lane 5

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 3.12.59

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 3.05.72

Lane 2 Barnes Barnes Disq TO

Lane 3 The Queen's The Queen's Disq TO

Lane 4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 2.55.90

Lane 5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 2.32.90

Lane 6

 LANE

1 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 2.32.90 3

2 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 2.55.90 4

3 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 3.05.72 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 3.12.59 5

5 The Russell The Russell 3.16.66 1

6 Lowther Lowther 3.18.12 6

7 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 3.19.50

8 Darell Darell 3.49.12

9 Meadlands Meadlands TT 3.31.55

10 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq TO

11 St Richards St Richards Disq TO

12 Barnes Barnes Disq TO

13 The Queen's The Queen's Disq TO

14 Orleans Orleans Disq TO

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 The Russell The Russell 1

2 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 2

3 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 3

4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 Lowther Lowther 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER





Event 6 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 41.17

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 33.50

Lane 3 Fionn-Tore Whelan Meadlands 37.59

Lane 4 George Archer The Russell 40.57

Lane 5 Joseph Elliot Bishop Perrin 41.16

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell 

Lane 2 Alvaro Martinez Lowther 32.37

Lane 3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 32.38

Lane 4 St Richards 

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 39.13

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 36.22

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's 

Lane 2 Oliver Druett Barnes 43.34

Lane 3 Ethan Human The Queen's 33.62

Lane 4 Ben Fairborn St Elizabeth's Disq start

Lane 5 Joshua Coles Sheen Mount 38.22

Lane 6 David Kolobov Kew Riverside 47.09

 LANE

1 Alvaro Martinez Lowther 32.37 3

2 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 32.38 4

3 Orleans Orleans 33.50 2

4 Ethan Human The Queen's 33.62 5

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 36.22 1

6 Fionn-Tore Whelan Meadlands 37.59 6

7 Joshua Coles Sheen Mount 38.22

8 St Stephen's St Stephen's 39.13

9 George Archer The Russell 40.57

10 Joseph Elliot Bishop Perrin 41.16

11 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 41.17

12 Oliver Druett Barnes 43.34

13 David Kolobov Kew Riverside 47.09

14 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's Disq start

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1

2 Orleans Orleans 2

3 Alvaro Martinez Lowther 3

4 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 4

5 Ethan Human The Queen's 5

6 Fionn-Tore Whelan Meadlands 6

Reserve Joshua Coles Sheen Mount 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 7 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 35.72

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 33.50

Lane 3 Pearl Hand Meadlands 44.44

Lane 4 Olivia Szyda The Russell 31.44

Lane 5 Libby Ranger Bishop Perrin 34.00

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sophie Brown Darell 35.69

Lane 2 Liza Kalachnikova Lowther 34.28

Lane 3 Agatha Kyle Sacred Heart 34.10

Lane 4 Neve Rugette St Richards 35.69

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 34.32

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 52.53

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's 

Lane 2 Amelie Lewis Barnes 31.75

Lane 3 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 29.34

Lane 4 Sienna Orbegoso St Elizabeth's 40.35

Lane 5 Zofia Preston Sheen Mount 37.47

Lane 6 Mio Hirano Kew Riverside 40.04

 LANE

1 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 29.34 3

2 Olivia Szyda The Russell 31.44 4

3 Amelie Lewis Barnes 31.75 2

4 Orleans Orleans 33.50 5

5 Libby Ranger Bishop Perrin 34.00 1

6 Agatha Kyle Sacred Heart 34.10 6

7 Liza Kalachnikova Lowther 34.28

8 St Stephen's St Stephen's 34.32

9 Sophie Brown Darell 35.69

10 Neve Rugette St Richards 35.69

11 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 35.72

12 Zofia Preston Sheen Mount 37.47

13 Mio Hirano Kew Riverside 40.04

14 Sienna Orbegoso St Elizabeth's 40.35

15 Pearl Hand Meadlands 44.44

16 St Osmund's St Osmund's 52.53

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Libby Ranger Bishop Perrin 1

2 Amelie Lewis Barnes 2

3 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 3

4 Olivia Szyda The Russell 4

5 Orleans Orleans 5

6 Agatha Kyle Sacred Heart 6

Reserve Liza Kalachnikova Lowther

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 8 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time  

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans Disq legs

Lane 3 Lucas Kenyon-Reyero Meadlands 30.85

Lane 4 Nathan Walker The Russell disq arms

Lane 5 Bishop Perrin

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell 

Lane 2 Milo Murray Lowther Disq finish

Lane 3 Patrick Nielan Sacred Heart 34.66

Lane 4 St Richards 

Lane 5 St Stephen's 

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 30.91

Lane 1 Daniel Keeling St Mary Magdalen's 36.15

Lane 2 Akash Burgess Barnes 32.65

Lane 3 Cameron Anderson The Queen's 37.28

Lane 4 Miles Robottom St Elizabeth's 29.66

Lane 5 Jasper Paget Sheen Mount 32.37

Lane 6 Kew Riverside 

 LANE

1 Miles Robottom St Elizabeth's 29.66 3

2 Lucas Kenyon-Reyero Meadlands 30.85 4

3 St Osmund's St Osmund's 30.91 2

4 Jasper Paget Sheen Mount 32.37 5

5 Akash Burgess Barnes 32.65 1

6 Patrick Nielan Sacred Heart 34.66 6

7 Daniel Keeling St Mary Magdalen's 36.15

8 Cameron Anderson The Queen's 37.28

9 Nathan Walker The Russell disq arms

10 Milo Murray Lowther Disq finish

11 Orleans Orleans Disq legs

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Akash Burgess Barnes 1

2 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2

3 Miles Robottom St Elizabeth's 3

4 Lucas Kenyon-Reyero Meadlands 4

5 Jasper Paget Sheen Mount 5

6 Patrick Nielan Sacred Heart 6

Reserve Daniel Keeling St Mary Magdalen's 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 9 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 28.56

Lane 3 Meadlands 

Lane 4 The Russell 

Lane 5 Eesha Antil Bishop Perrin 38.09

Lane 6

Lane 1 Amber Thomas Darell 27.00

Lane 2 Lowther

Lane 3 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart Disq start

Lane 4 Hermione Shaw St Richards Disq start

Lane 5 St Stephen's 

Lane 6 St Osmund's 

Lane 1 Maddie Oakley St Mary Magdalen's 32.60

Lane 2 Mo Lessey Barnes 27.53

Lane 3 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 24.18

Lane 4 Hana Deruyter St Elizabeth's 32.07

Lane 5 Mia Coles Sheen Mount 25.25

Lane 6 Matilda May Lack Kew Riverside 24.56

 LANE

1 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 24.18 3

2 Matilda May Lack Kew Riverside 24.56 4

3 Mia Coles Sheen Mount 25.25 2

4 Amber Thomas Darell 27.00 5

5 Mo Lessey Barnes 27.53 1

6 Orleans Orleans 28.56 6

7 Hana Deruyter St Elizabeth's 32.07

8 Maddie Oakley St Mary Magdalen's 32.60

9 Eesha Antil Bishop Perrin 38.09

10 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart Disq start

11 Hermione Shaw St Richards Disq start

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Mo Lessey Barnes 1

2 Mia Coles Sheen Mount 2

3 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 3

4 Matilda May Lack Kew Riverside 4

5 Amber Thomas Darell 5

6 Orleans Orleans 6

Reserve Hana Deruyter St Elizabeth's 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 10 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 40.28

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 31.06

Lane 3 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 42.46

Lane 4 Alexander Szyda The Russell 36.19

Lane 5 Aryan Soni Bishop Perrin Disq legs

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sam Orlin Darell 40.25

Lane 2 Cameron Bowers Lowther 38.68

Lane 3 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 36.78

Lane 4 St Richards 

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 37.75

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's Disq arms

Lane 1 Mark D'Souza St Mary Magdalen's 37.50

Lane 2 Alexander Jardine Barnes Disq legs

Lane 3 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 32.56

Lane 4 Jose Perucho St Elizabeth's 37.88

Lane 5 James Derrien Sheen Mount 35.81

Lane 6 Oliver Rodney-Smith Kew Riverside 41.50

 LANE

1 Orleans Orleans 31.06 3

2 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 32.56 4

3 James Derrien Sheen Mount 35.81 2

4 Alexander Szyda The Russell 36.19 5

5 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 36.78 1

6 Mark D'Souza St Mary Magdalen's 37.50 6

7 St Stephen's St Stephen's 37.75

8 Jose Perucho St Elizabeth's 37.88

9 Cameron Bowers Lowther 38.68

10 Sam Orlin Darell 40.25

11 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 40.28

12 Oliver Rodney-Smith Kew Riverside 41.50

13 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 42.46

14 St Osmund's St Osmund's Disq arms

15 Aryan Soni Bishop Perrin Disq legs

16 Alexander Jardine Barnes Disq legs

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 1

2 James Derrien Sheen Mount 2

3 Orleans Orleans 3

4 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's 4

5 Alexander Szyda The Russell 5

6 Mark D'Souza St Mary Magdalen's 6

Reserve St Stephen's St Stephen's 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 11 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Maisie Marsden St Richard Reynolds Disq stroke

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 40.07

Lane 3 Enya Pasic Meadlands 47.00

Lane 4 Karla Desai The Russell Disq arms

Lane 5 Elektra Stapleton Bishop Perrin 36.03

Lane 6

Lane 1 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell 39.88

Lane 2 Sara Kitouni Lowther 40.18

Lane 3 Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 38.91

Lane 4 Darcey Champ St Richards 41.65

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's Disq touch

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's Disq legs

Lane 1 Claudia Campione St Mary Magdalen's 37.25

Lane 2 Ella Robinson Barnes 36.72

Lane 3 Lily Ramrekar-Singh The Queen's 33.13

Lane 4 Eugenia Giovanetti St Elizabeth's Disq arms

Lane 5 Maddie Burr Sheen Mount 34.78

Lane 6 Matilda May Lack Kew Riverside 28.07

 LANE

1 Matilda May Lack Kew Riverside 28.07 3

2 Lily Ramrekar-Singh The Queen's 33.13 4

3 Maddie Burr Sheen Mount 34.78 2

4 Elektra Stapleton Bishop Perrin 36.03 5

5 Ella Robinson Barnes 36.72 1

6 Claudia Campione St Mary Magdalen's 37.25 6

7 Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 38.91

8 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell 39.88

9 Orleans Orleans 40.07

10 Sara Kitouni Lowther 40.18

11 Darcey Champ St Richards 41.65

12 Enya Pasic Meadlands 47.00

13 Karla Desai The Russell Disq arms

14 Eugenia Giovanetti St Elizabeth's Disq arms

15 St Osmund's St Osmund's Disq legs

16 Maisie Marsden St Richard Reynolds Disq stroke

17 St Stephen's St Stephen's Disq touch

18

LANE LANE

1 Ella Robinson Barnes 1

2 Maddie Burr Sheen Mount 2

3 Matilda May Lack Kew Riverside 3

4 Lily Ramrekar-Singh The Queen's 4

5 Elektra Stapleton Bishop Perrin 5

6 Claudia Campione St Mary Magdalen's 6

Reserve Evie Bragg Sacred Heart 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 12 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds 54.12

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 31.03

Lane 3 Jack-Otto Whelan Meadlands 42.47

Lane 4 Maxim Osipov The Russell 32.56

Lane 5 Aryan Soni Bishop Perrin 36.91

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sam Orlin Darell 36.87

Lane 2 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 31.97

Lane 3 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 34.91

Lane 4 St Richards 

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 34.72

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 37.72

Lane 1 Daniel Keeling St Mary Magdalen's 37.34

Lane 2 Alexander Marinov Barnes 31.56

Lane 3 Cameron Anderson The Queen's Disq start

Lane 4 Hugo Knowles St Elizabeth's 31.72

Lane 5 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 31.04

Lane 6 Benjamin Farquhar-Smith Kew Riverside 33.12

 LANE

1 Orleans Orleans 31.03 3

2 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 31.04 4

3 Alexander Marinov Barnes 31.56 2

4 Hugo Knowles St Elizabeth's 31.72 5

5 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 31.97 1

6 Maxim Osipov The Russell 32.56 6

7 Benjamin Farquhar-Smith Kew Riverside 33.12

8 St Stephen's St Stephen's 34.72

9 Rafferty Davis Sacred Heart 34.91

10 Sam Orlin Darell 36.87

11 Aryan Soni Bishop Perrin 36.91

12 Daniel Keeling St Mary Magdalen's 37.34

13 St Osmund's St Osmund's 37.72

14 Jack-Otto Whelan Meadlands 42.47

15 Harry Ibbs St Richard Reynolds 54.12

16 Cameron Anderson The Queen's Disq start

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Eshan Ahmed Lowther 1

2 Alexander Marinov Barnes 2

3 Orleans Orleans 3

4 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 4

5 Hugo Knowles St Elizabeth's 5

6 Maxim Osipov The Russell 6

Reserve Benjamin Farquhar-Smith Kew Riverside 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 13 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 38.53

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 30.22

Lane 3 Minna Lipton Meadlands 43.56

Lane 4 Florence Woolner The Russell 32.07

Lane 5 Vicky Sandell Bishop Perrin 30.88

Lane 6

Lane 1 Amber Thomas Darell 28.90  

Lane 2 Mia Smith Lowther 34.72  

Lane 3 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 33.75  

Lane 4 Jade Collis St Richards 36.62  

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 36.37  

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 31.91  

Lane 1 Cordelia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 32.10

Lane 2 Sophie McMillan Barnes 35.78

Lane 3 Leah Farquarson The Queen's 27.16

Lane 4 Grace Lanigan St Elizabeth's 31.53

Lane 5 Sophie Bainbridge Sheen Mount 30.16

Lane 6 Scarlett Albrecht Kew Riverside Disq finish

 LANE

1 Leah Farquarson The Queen's 27.16 3

2 Amber Thomas Darell 28.90 4

3 Sophie Bainbridge Sheen Mount 30.16 2

4 Orleans Orleans 30.22 5

5 Vicky Sandell Bishop Perrin 30.88 1

6 Grace Lanigan St Elizabeth's 31.53 6

7 St Osmund's St Osmund's 31.91

8 Florence Woolner The Russell 32.07

9 Cordelia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 32.10

10 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 33.75

11 Mia Smith Lowther 34.72

12 Sophie McMillan Barnes 35.78

13 St Stephen's St Stephen's 36.37

14 Jade Collis St Richards 36.62

15 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 38.53

16 Minna Lipton Meadlands 43.56

17 Scarlett Albrecht Kew Riverside Disq finish

18

LANE LANE

1 Vicky Sandell Bishop Perrin 1

2 Sophie Bainbridge Sheen Mount 2

3 Leah Farquarson The Queen's 3

4 Amber Thomas Darell 4

5 Orleans Orleans 5

6 Grace Lanigan St Elizabeth's 6

Reserve St Osmund's St Osmund's 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 14 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 29.22

Lane 3 Reuben Kelly Meadlands 37.19

Lane 4 Alexander Szyda The Russell 26.28

Lane 5 Harry Worbey Bishop Perrin 28.88

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell 

Lane 2 Harry Alexander Lowther 32.75

Lane 3 Patrick Nielan Sacred Heart 25.19

Lane 4 St Richards 

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 27.68

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 25.84

Lane 1 Tom Truelove St Mary Magdalen's 23.28

Lane 2 Alexander Marinov Barnes 27.94

Lane 3 Alex Simpson The Queen's 25.47

Lane 4 Hugo Knowles St Elizabeth's 27.94

Lane 5 Jasper Paget Sheen Mount 26.44

Lane 6 Kew Riverside 

 LANE

1 Tom Truelove St Mary Magdalen's 23.28 3

2 Patrick Nielan Sacred Heart 25.19 4

3 Alex Simpson The Queen's 25.47 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 25.84 5

5 Alexander Szyda The Russell 26.28 1

6 Jasper Paget Sheen Mount 26.44 6

7 St Stephen's St Stephen's 27.68

8 Alexander Marinov Barnes 27.94

9 Hugo Knowles St Elizabeth's 27.94

10 Harry Worbey Bishop Perrin 28.88

11 Orleans Orleans 29.22

12 Harry Alexander Lowther 32.75

13 Reuben Kelly Meadlands 37.19

14

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Alexander Szyda The Russell 1

2 Alex Simpson The Queen's 2

3 Tom Truelove St Mary Magdalen's 3

4 Patrick Nielan Sacred Heart 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 Jasper Paget Sheen Mount 6

Reserve St Stephen's St Stephen's 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 15 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 25.54

Lane 3 Meadlands 

Lane 4 Lucy Coleman The Russell 33.37

Lane 5 Poppy Weaver Bishop Perrin 29.97

Lane 6

Lane 1 Maisie Christie Darell 39.91

Lane 2 Ava Crowley Lowther 30.54

Lane 3 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart 27.90

Lane 4 Erin Chandler St Richards 34.09

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 29.72

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 32.65

Lane 1 Emily Barker St Mary Magdalen's 26.10

Lane 2 Yasmin Dhillon Barnes 26.47

Lane 3 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 21.40

Lane 4 Sofia Coulet St Elizabeth's 27.85

Lane 5 Katie Proudlove Sheen Mount 23.50

Lane 6 Sophie Nicolaou Kew Riverside 33.97

 LANE

1 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 21.40 3

2 Katie Proudlove Sheen Mount 23.50 4

3 Orleans Orleans 25.54 2

4 Emily Barker St Mary Magdalen's 26.10 5

5 Yasmin Dhillon Barnes 26.47 1

6 Sofia Coulet St Elizabeth's 27.85 6

7 Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart 27.90

8 St Stephen's St Stephen's 29.72

9 Poppy Weaver Bishop Perrin 29.97

10 Ava Crowley Lowther 30.54

11 St Osmund's St Osmund's 32.65

12 Lucy Coleman The Russell 33.37

13 Sophie Nicolaou Kew Riverside 33.97

14 Erin Chandler St Richards 34.09

15 Maisie Christie Darell 39.91

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Yasmin Dhillon Barnes 1

2 Orleans Orleans 2

3 Yolanda Gradillas The Queen's 3

4 Katie Proudlove Sheen Mount 4

5 Emily Barker St Mary Magdalen's 5

6 Sofia Coulet St Elizabeth's 6

Reserve Olivia Cervino Sacred Heart 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 16 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.28.78

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans Disq start

Lane 3 Meadlands Meadlands Dis br legs

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 1.40.72

Lane 5 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin Disq br start

Lane 6

Lane 1

Lane 2 Lowther Lowther 1.50.41

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq br arms

Lane 4

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.49.50

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.53.91

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's Disq br arms

Lane 2 Barnes Barnes disq br legs

Lane 3 The Queen's The Queen's 1.41.50

Lane 4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.44.81

Lane 5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.44.34

Lane 6 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside Disq br finish

 LANE

1 The Russell The Russell 1.40.72 3

2 The Queen's The Queen's 1.41.50 4

3 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.44.34 2

4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.44.81 5

5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.49.50 1

6 Lowther Lowther 1.50.41 6

7 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.53.91

8 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.28.78

9 Meadlands Meadlands Dis br legs

10 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq br arms

11 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's Disq br arms

12 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside Disq br finish

13 Barnes Barnes disq br legs

14 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin Disq br start

15 Orleans Orleans Disq start

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1

2 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 2

3 The Russell The Russell 3

4 The Queen's The Queen's 4

5 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 5

6 Lowther Lowther 6

Reserve St Osmund's St Osmund's 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats
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Event 17 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.29.87

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 1.47.57

Lane 3 Meadlands Meadlands Disq br touch

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell Disq br touch

Lane 5 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.47.87

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell Darell 1.53.34

Lane 2 Lowther Lowther 1.50.69

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.44.90

Lane 4 St Richards St Richards 1.43.50

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.41.47

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.41.18

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 1.36.66

Lane 2 Barnes Barnes 1.45.85

Lane 3 The Queen's The Queen's 1.26.31

Lane 4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.41.44

Lane 5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.32.37

Lane 6 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside 1.50.62

 LANE

1 The Queen's The Queen's 1.26.31 3

2 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.32.37 4

3 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 1.36.66 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.41.18 5

5 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.41.44 1

6 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.41.47 6

7 St Richards St Richards 1.43.50

8 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.44.90

9 Barnes Barnes 1.45.85

10 Orleans Orleans 1.47.57

11 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.47.87

12 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside 1.50.62

13 Lowther Lowther 1.50.69

14 Darell Darell 1.53.34

15 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.29.87

16 Meadlands Meadlands Disq br touch

17 The Russell The Russell Disq br touch

18

LANE LANE

1 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1

2 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 2

3 The Queen's The Queen's 3

4 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 St Stephen's St Stephen's 6

Reserve St Richards St Richards 

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Event 18 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 3.25.57

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 2.10.04

Lane 3 Meadlands Meadlands 2.41.91

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 2.00.41

Lane 5 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.15.65

Lane 6

Lane 1

Lane 2 Lowther Lowther 1.59.40

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.56.84

Lane 4 St Richards St Richards Disq TO

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's 2.00.25

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2.01.44

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 1.53.31

Lane 2 Barnes Barnes 1.58.90

Lane 3 The Queen's The Queen's 1.49.47

Lane 4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.59.97

Lane 5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.56.59

Lane 6 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside 2.19.78

 LANE

1 The Queen's The Queen's 1.49.47 3

2 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 1.53.31 4

3 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.56.59 2

4 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.56.84 5

5 Barnes Barnes 1.58.90 1

6 Lowther Lowther 1.59.40 6

7 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 1.59.97  

8 St Stephen's St Stephen's 2.00.25

9 The Russell The Russell 2.00.41

10 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2.01.44

11 Orleans Orleans 2.10.04

12 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.15.65

13 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside 2.19.78

14 Meadlands Meadlands 2.41.91

15 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 3.25.57

16 St Richards St Richards Disq TO

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Barnes Barnes 1

2 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 2

3 The Queen's The Queen's 3

4 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 4

5 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 5

6 Lowther Lowther 6

Reserve St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 
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Event 19 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Orleans Orleans 2.09.34

Lane 3 Meadlands Meadlands 2.20.10

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell Disq TO

Lane 5 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.01.56

Lane 6

Lane 1 Darell Darell 2.04.16

Lane 2 Lowther Lowther 2.05.62

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 2.21.22

Lane 4 St Richards St Richards 2.07.53

Lane 5 St Stephen's St Stephen's Disq start

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2.05.63

Lane 1 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 1.53.38

Lane 2 Barnes Barnes 1.49.59

Lane 3 The Queen's The Queen's 1.37.32

Lane 4 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 2.06.19

Lane 5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.42.44

Lane 6 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside 2.23.13

 LANE

1 The Queen's The Queen's 1.37.32 3

2 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.42.44 4

3 Barnes Barnes 1.49.59 2

4 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 1.53.38 5

5 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.01.56 1

6 Darell Darell 2.04.16 6

7 Lowther Lowther 2.05.62

8 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2.05.63

9 St Elizabeth's St Elizabeth's 2.06.19

10 St Richards St Richards 2.07.53

11 Orleans Orleans 2.09.34

12 Meadlands Meadlands 2.20.10

13 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 2.21.22

14 Kew Riverside Kew Riverside 2.23.13

15 St Stephen's St Stephen's Disq start

16 The Russell The Russell Disq TO

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1

2 Barnes Barnes 2

3 The Queen's The Queen's 3

4 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 4

5 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 5

6 Darell Darell 6

Reserve Lowther Lowther
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Event 20 Squadron Relay Final

Time Position

Lane 1 3.20.22 4

Lane 2 3.12.53 3

Lane 3 2.34.28 1

Lane 4 3.00.85 2

Lane 5 Disq TO

Lane 6 3.34.22 5
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